Revised General Fund Availability 22,293,365,209 22,449,472,885 50 
 51 

Less General Fund Appropriations  (22,155,356,865) (22,426,478,588) 1 
 2 

Unappropriated Balance Remaining $138,008,344 $22,994,297 3 

4 
SECTION 2.2.(b)  Including the funds transferred pursuant to G.S. 105-164.44D, 5 

the sum of two hundred nineteen million six hundred thousand dollars ($219,600,000) for each 6 
year of the 2015-2017 fiscal biennium shall be transferred from the Highway Fund to the 7 
General Fund. 8 

SECTION 2.2.(c)  Notwithstanding the provisions of G.S. 143C-4-3(a), the State 9 
Controller shall transfer a total of two hundred million dollars ($200,000,000) from the 10

[...]

SECTION 7.2.(c)  Of the positions in the Office of Information Technology 27 
Services and the Office of the State Chief Information Officer that have been vacant for more 28 

than 180 days on July 1, 2015, a sufficient number of positions shall be eliminated such that the 29 
sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in the 2015-2016 fiscal year and 30 

the sum of one million five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000) in the 2016-2017 fiscal year 31 
are available to offset internal service fees charged to agencies. By September 1, 2015, the 32 

State Chief Information Officer shall make a written report to the Joint Legislative Oversight 33 
Committee on Information Technology and the Fiscal Research Division on the elimination of 34

[...]

Economic Modeling Initiative $500,000 – 31 
 Maintenance Management System Replacement 32 

Core Functionality $108,730 $79,300 33 
  Additional Functionality $64,450 $50,601 34 

35 
SECTION 7.3.(b)  Of the funds appropriated for Information Technology Security, 36 

four hundred twenty-four thousand nine hundred seventy-four dollars ($424,974) for fiscal year 37 
2015-2016 and four hundred six thousand three hundred seventy-four dollars ($406,374) for 38 
fiscal year 2016-2017 shall be transferred to the Department of Revenue to fund three security 39 

positions. The security positions shall include a Security Design Engineer, a Security Impact 40 

Analyst, and a Security Specialist. 41 

SECTION 7.3.(c)  The funds appropriated for Maintenance Management System 42

[...]

the requirements of this section, the Department may use up to two hundred thousand dollars 43 
($200,000) for each fiscal year for the State Board of Education to contract with an independent 44 
research organization for the pilot evaluations. For the 2016-2017 fiscal year, the Department 45 
shall use the sum of nine million eight hundred thousand dollars ($9,800,000) for the State 46 

Board of Education to select up to 10 local school administrative units to award funds for the 47 
advanced teaching role pilot program in accordance with this section. Funds awarded to local 48 
school administrative units shall be awarded in proportion to the current expenditure of the 49